etiological spectrum and investigation findings
available in our center.

Materials and methods

This prospective, descriptive study was conducted in

the department of Gastroenterology, Uttara Adhunik

Medical College Hospital, Uttara, Dhaka, Bangladesh
from October, 2015 to March, 2017. One hundred two

(102) patients were enrolled in this study. All patients

of any age, sex and profession with likely diagnosis

of obstructive jaundice were included in the study. All

patients with medical jaundice and cirrhosis of liver

were excluded from the study. Well-structured